

27.02.2023: xəbər

Head of History and Archeology Department visits earthquake-hit regions of Türkiye as a representative of the "Fraternal aid" platform

On February 20-23, 2023, Telman Nusratoghlu, head of the History and Archeology Department, Khazar University, visited Hatay, Malatya, Kahramanmarash and Adiyaman as a representative of the "Fraternal aid" platform founded by many societies and NGOs in Azerbaijan to help people affected by the devastating earthquake in Türkiye.

During the visit, the delegation including the head of the department, met with the Minister of Internal Affairs of Türkiye Suleyman Soylu, the acting governors, heads of municipalities and heads of AFAD, and informed state officials, media representatives and people affected by the earthquake about Azerbaijan-Türkiye brotherhood, the mobilization of the people and the state of Azerbaijan in the spirit of brotherhood to eliminate the consequences of the earthquake from the first hours of the earthquake. While in Turkey, T. Nusratoghlu told the Turkish media about "Fraternal help" which was the main motto of societies founded by Azerbaijani intellectuals and public figures in the beginning of the 20th century and helping our compatriots in Anatolia during the Balkan and First World Wars.

Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri "Qardaş köməyi" platformasının təmsilçisi kimi Türkiyənin zəlzələ bölgələrində olmuşdur

Xəzər Universiteti Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu Azərbaycanda bir çox cəmiyyət və QHT-lərin bir araya gələrək, Türkiyədəki dağıdıcı zəlzələdən zərər görənlərə yardım etmək üçün təsis etdikləri "Qardaş köməyi" platformasının təmsilçisi kimi 2023-cü il fevralın 20-23-də zəlzələ bölgələri Xatay, Malatya, Elbistan, Kahramanmaraş və Adyamanıda olmuşdur.

Departament müdirinin də iştirak etdiyi heyət səfər zamanı Türkiyənin Daxili İşlər naziri Süleyman Soylu başda olmaqla bölgədə vəzifə icra edən valilər, bələdiyyə başqanları və AFAD rəhbərləri ilə görüşmüş, dövlət adamları, media nümayəndələri və zəlzələdən zərər çəkən insanlara Azərbaycan-Türkiyə qardaşlığı, Azərbaycan xalqının və dövlətinin zəlzələnin ilk saatlarından etibarən zəlzələnin nəticələrinin ortadan qaldırılması üçün qardaşlıq ruhuyla səfərbər olması barədə məlumat verilmişdir. Türkiyədəyken T.Nüsrətoğlu Türk mediasına XX əsrin əvvəllərində Azərbaycan ziyalılarının, ictimai xadimlərinin qurduğu cəmiyyətlərin də Balkan və

Birinci Dünya müharibələri zamanı Anadoludakı soydaşlarımıza yardım zamanı əsas şüar olan "Qardaş köməyi" haqqında da danışmışdır.

